TOWN OF BOLTON FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022 FEE SCHEDULE
Amended July 6, 2021 regarding replacement sewer pump fees

Water and Sewer Fees (General)

Reconnect Fee (Water & Sewer) $75.00
Water & Sewer Extensions Actual Cost to Town*
New Occupancy Fee $200.00
Transfer Fee $75.00
Late Fee $5.00
Meter tampering $500.00
Water and Sewer Rates (In Town)

Water (0-2000 gallons) $19.80
Water (per 1000 gallons over min) $3.00
Sewer (0-2000 gallons) $28.70
Sewer (per 1000 gallons over min) $5.30

Replacement Sewer Pump

No charge for Town installed pumps

Water Tap $700.00 - $1,200.00
Sewer Tap $1,000.00 -$1,800.00
Flat Rate Sewer $85.00

Flat Rate Water $50.00

Water and Sewer Rates (Out of Town)

Water (0-2000 gallons) $39.60

Water (per 1000 gallons over min) $6.00

Sewer (0-2000 gallons) $57.40

Sewer (per 1000 gallons over min) $10.60

Replacement Sewer Pump

Privately installed pumps are Property Owner
Expense

Water Tap $800.00 - $1,400.00
Sewer Tap $1,000.00 - $2,100.00
General Fees

Zoning Permits $25.00

Rezoning application $150.00

Garbage Can $13.00

Copies $0.25

Fax (First Page) $2.50

Fax (Each Additional Page) $1.00

Rental of Senior Center (Up to 6 hours) $100.00

Senior Center Kitchen Use $25.00

Annexation Fee $200.00

*Costs will be determined by the average hourly salary of the mainienance crew along with the costs
pipe, meter boxes, and any other supplies necessary to make the iap. Equipment charges will be based on
the current FEMA schedule of equipnient rates. A Town representative will visit the site and prepare an
expected cost quote. Water and Sewer tap fees vary based on location of property to connections.
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TOWN OF BOLTON
221 S 9" Street, Bolton, NC 28423 910-655-8945 townmail@boltontown.us
APPLICATION FOR UTILITY TAP SERVICE

This application is for new construction or first time connection to the Town of Bolon water and sewer service.
The Town of Bolton provides in-town and out-of- town (when financially feasible) water and sewer service.

For new construction, a driveway must be installed on the property before the Town will provide the taps for
water and sewer. The Town will not install access without the driveway. The Town requires the following fees:

In-town limits: Out-of-town limits:
Water Tap Fee $700 Water Tap Fee $800
Sewer Tap Fee $1,000 Sewer Tap Fee $1,000

These fees are initial deposits as there may be additional costs based on actual cost to the Town of connection.
Costs will be determined by the average hourly salary of the maintenance crew along with the costs of pipe,
meter boxes, and other supplies necessary to make the tap. Equipment charges will be based on the current
FEMA schedule of rates. A Town representative will visit the site and prepare an expected cost quote.

APPLICATION
Type of service: Residential ~ Commercial
Name of Customer
Service Address
Billing Address
Phone #
Driver License # Social Security #

I hereby apply for water and sewer connection at the address shown and agree to abide by the fees, rules and
regulations governing such services.

Signature: Date:

This section for Town of Bolton use only:

Amount customer paid: By check or credit card
Account # Meter number
Meter cut on date Meter cut off date
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